BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

DERALD MORGAN, RICK AND CINDY)
GRAVER, WILLIAM AND GLORIA PHIPPS,)
and DAVID LOTT,)
)
Complainants,)
) Fil N. W.G 2017 0027
V.) File No. WC-2017-0037
CADI DICHADO MILLO)
CARL RICHARD MILLS,)
CARRIAGE OAKS ESTATES,)
DISTINCTIVE DESIGNS, and)
CARING AMERICANS TRUST)
FOUNDATION, INC. (f/k/a Caring)
Americans Foundation, Inc.))
)
Respondents.)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that on the 21st day of September 2017, Counsel for Complainants caused the following to be served upon Counsel for Respondents Carl Richard Mills, Carriage Oaks Estates and Caring Americans Trust Foundation, Inc.:

- First Interrogatories of Complainants Directed to Defendant Caring American Trust Foundation, Inc.;
- First Interrogatories of Complainants Directed to Defendant Carriage Oaks Estates Homeowners Association;
- First Interrogatories of Complainants Directed to Defendant Carl Mills;
- Plaintiff's First Request for Production of Documents to Defendant Caring Americans Trust Foundation, Inc.;
- Plaintiff's First Request for Production of Documents to Defendant Carriage Oaks Estates Homeowners Association; and
- Plaintiff's First Request for Production of Documents to Defendant Carl Mills.

The above documents were served upon Counsel for Respondents Carl Richard Mills, Carriage Oaks Estates and Caring Americans Trust Foundation, Inc. electronically via email in an editable Microsoft Word format and PDF format.

Respectfully submitted,

SCHENEWERK & FINKENBINDER, ATTORNEYS AT LAW, LLC

By: /s/ Karl Finkenbinder

Karl Finkenbinder, Mo. Bar No. 59425 Jacqueline Bryant, Mo. Bar No. 64755 100 Prairie Dunes Drive, Ste. 200 Branson, Missouri 65616

[417] 334.7922; [417] 334.7923 FAX

Email: <u>karl@sfalawfirm.com</u>

COUNSEL FOR COMPLAINANTS